NYS - Real Property System

County of Oneida

Town of New Hartford - 3048
Village of New York Mills
SWIS Code - 304803

School District - 304804 N.y.mills Union Free

Exemption
Code

13500
13650
14100
18040
25120
26400
33200
41120
41130
41134
41140
41700
41800
41804
41834
41854

Exemption
Name

TOWN - GENERALLY

VG - GENERALLY

USA - GENERALLY

URBAN REN: OWNER-MUNICIPALITY
NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PRO
INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT
TAX SALE - COUNTY OWNED

ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
AGRICULTURAL BUILDING

PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
ENHANCED STAR

BASIC STAR 1999-2000

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2019 - Prior Year File

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 400(1)
GEN MUNY 506
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 464(2)
RPTL 406(5)
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 483
RPTL 467
RPTL 467
RPTL 425
RPTL 425

S495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

101,284,385

Number of
Exemptions

= O NN =2 24NN W

oo O~ = 01 =2 ©

1
205

401
0
401

Total Assessed Value

RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 4/17/2020 11:31:56
77,279,986

Uniform Percentage 76.30

Total Equalized Value of
Exemptions

61,075
723,985
3,590,170
3,431,644
9,871,559
26,212
6,553
207,468
193,230
10,170
65,288
2,621
160,970
113,129
7,797,174
6,253,733

32,514,981
0
32,514,981

Percent of Value
Exempted

0.06
0.71
3.54
3.39
9.75
0.03
0.01
0.20
0.19
0.01
0.06
0.00
0.16
0.1
7.70
6.17

32.10
0.00
32.10

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments
for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System

County of Oneida

Town of New Hartford
SWIS Code - 304889

School District - 304804 N.y.mills Union Free

Exemption
Code

12100
13500
18040
25110
25120
25130
26400
27350
41120
41130
41134
41140
41804
41834
41854
47614

Exemption
Name

NYS - GENERALLY

TOWN - GENERALLY

URBAN REN: OWNER-MUNICIPALITY
NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PRO
NONPROF CORP - CHAR (CONST PRO
INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT
PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
ENHANCED STAR

BASIC STAR 1999-2000

BUSINESS INVESTMENT PROPERTY P

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2019 - Prior Year File

S495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 404(1)
RPTL 406(1)
GEN MUNY 506
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 464(2)
RPTL 446

RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 467

RPTL 425

RPTL 425

RPTL 485-b

225,772,476

Number of
Exemptions

- .
- 4 02N O W =

21

69
138

283
0
283

Total Assessed Value

RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 4/17/2020 11:31:56
172,264,399

Uniform Percentage 76.30

Total Equalized Value of
Exemptions

65,531
13,205,767
15,178,872

3,713,369
1,248,492
91,159,435
2,228
513,499
128,142
111,870
10,170
30,367
145,534
4,700,439
4,210,518
255,367

134,679,600
0
134,679,600

Percent of Value
Exempted

0.03
5.85
6.72
1.64
0.55
40.38
0.00
0.23
0.06
0.05
0.00
0.01
0.06
2.08
1.86
0.1

59.65
0.00
59.65

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments
for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Oneida

Town of Whitestown - 3070
Village of Yorkville
SWIS Code - 307005

School District - 304804 N.y.mills Union Free

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

13650 VG - GENERALLY

14000 LOCAL AUTHORITIES SPECIFIED
26100 VETERANS ORGANIZATION

41120 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
41124 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
41130 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
41134 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
41140 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
41144 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
41800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41804 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41834 ENHANCED STAR

41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000

47610 BUSINESS INVESTMENT PROPERTY P

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Equalized Total Assessed Value 52,434,984
Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions
RPTL 406(1) 1
RPTL 412 1
RPTL 452 4
RPTL 458-a 19
RPTL 458-a 2
RPTL 458-a 15
RPTL 458-a 6
RPTL 458-a 5
RPTL 458-a 6
RPTL 467 2
RPTL 467 3
RPTL 425 73
RPTL 425 118
RPTL 485-b 1

256
0
256

Assessor's Report - 2019 - Prior Year File

S495 Exemption Impact Report

School Detail Report

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 4/17/2020 11:31:56

Total Assessed Value 31,985,340
Uniform Percentage 61.00

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value

Exemptions Exempted
750,820 1.43
639,233 1.22
203,607 0.39
122,417 0.23

12,886 0.02
161,070 0.31
64,428 0.12
82,295 0.16
84,958 0.16
113,360 0.22
87,459 0.17
5,299,541 10.11
3,801,134 7.25
160,820 0.31
11,584,028 22.09
0 0.00
11,584,028 22.09

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System

County of Oneida

Town of Whitestown - 3070
Village of New York Mills
SWIS Code - 307007

School District - 304804 N.y.mills Union Free

Exemption
Code

13510
13650
14000
18040
25110
25230
25300
26100
26250
41120
41130
41134
41140
41804
41834
41854

Exemption
Name

TOWN - CEMETERY LAND

VG - GENERALLY

LOCAL AUTHORITIES SPECIFIED
URBAN REN: OWNER-MUNICIPALITY
NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
NONPROF CORP - MORAL/MENTAL IM
NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
VETERANS ORGANIZATION
HISTORICAL SOCIETY

ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
ENHANCED STAR

BASIC STAR 1999-2000

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2019 - Prior Year File

S495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 446
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 412

GEN MUNY 506
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-b
RPTL 452

RPTL 444

RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 467

RPTL 425

RPTL 425

105,065,898

Number of
Exemptions

_
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[00]
w

171

325
0
325

Total Assessed Value

RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 4/17/2020 11:31:56
64,090,198

Uniform Percentage 61.00

Total Equalized Value of
Exemptions

163,934
3,086,394
817,813
3,296,077
5,546,722
443,442
4,539,344
437,705
113,115
122,417
182,546
21,476
54,180
241,524
6,080,887
5,492,317

30,639,893
0
30,639,893

Percent of Value
Exempted

0.16
2.94
0.78
3.14
5.28
0.42
4.32
0.42
0.1
0.12
0.17
0.02
0.05
0.23
5.79
5.23

29.16
0.00
29.16

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments
for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System

County of Oneida

Town of Whitestown
SWIS Code - 307089

School District - 304804 N.y.mills Union Free

Exemption
Code

13500
14000
25230
41120
41130
41140
41834
41854

Exemption
Name

TOWN - GENERALLY

LOCAL AUTHORITIES SPECIFIED
NONPROF CORP - MORAL/MENTAL IM
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
ENHANCED STAR

BASIC STAR 1999-2000

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals:

Equalized Total Assessed Value 53,882,725
Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions
RPTL 406(1) 1
RPTL 412 2
RPTL 420-a 1
RPTL 458-a 10
RPTL 458-a 5
RPTL 458-a 3
RPTL 425 25
RPTL 425 47

94
0
94

Assessor's Report - 2019 - Prior Year File

S495 Exemption Impact Report

School Detail Report

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 4/17/2020 11:31:56

Total Assessed Value 32,868,462

Uniform Percentage 61.00

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value

Exemptions Exempted

65,574 0.12
214,489 0.40

57,377 0.11
64,430 0.12
53,690 0.10
52,376 0.10
1,844,250 3.42
1,514,011 2.81
3,866,197 7.18

0 0.00

3,866,197 7.18

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments
for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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